

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2023 WMP - 07

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: BILL KOTTEAKOS
Job Title: Senior Manager, Compliance
Received Date: 4/4/2023

Response Date: 4/7/2023

Question 17:

SCE states on p. 395 of its 2023 WMP regarding the Hazard Tree Mitigation Program: “The HTMP is focused on SCE’s HFRA service area. HTMP inspection scope and frequency are driven by the TRI model.”

- a) Is the above statement still accurate in light of SCE’s proposed Consolidated Inspection Strategy?⁶
- b) Please describe how HTMP inspection scope and frequency will be impacted by the new Consolidated Inspection Strategy.

Response to Question 17:

- a. Yes, the quoted statement in the question is still accurate.
- b. SCE’s HTMP inspection scope and frequency will not be impacted by the new Consolidated Inspection Strategy. As stated in the WMP, page 399, based on their TRI score, grids in the highest risk category of A will follow an annual cycle for HTMP inspections, while grids in categories B, C, and D will follow a three-year inspection cycle. Accordingly, only the applicable HTMP scope will be assigned to an inspection contractor alongside the routine inspections. For example, if Grid X is TRI category A and scheduled to be inspected in May, both the routine and HTMP scope will be assigned at that time.